

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Commissioner for Older People (Wales) Act 2006

141.—(1) Schedule 1 (the Commissioner for Older People in Wales) is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 3—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”;
- (b) in sub-paragraph (2) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers” and
- (c) in sub-paragraph (3) for “Assembly” in both places substitute “Welsh Ministers” and for “it thinks” substitute “they think”.

(3) In paragraph 6(2) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(4) In the heading to paragraph 7 for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(5) In paragraph 7—

- (a) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers” and
- (b) for “it thinks” substitute “they think”.

(6) In the heading to paragraph 8 for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(7) In paragraph 8(1) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(8) In paragraph 9—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (2) for “Assembly Cabinet” substitute “Welsh Ministers” and
- (b) in sub-paragraph (3)—
 - (i) for “Assembly Cabinet” substitute “Welsh Ministers”;
 - (ii) for “it” in the first place substitute “them”; and
 - (iii) for “it thinks” substitute “they think”.

(9) In paragraph 10—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1)(b) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”;
- (b) in sub-paragraph (2) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers” and
- (c) in sub-paragraph (3) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(10) In paragraph 11(4)(a) for “Assembly Cabinet” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.

(11) In paragraph 19—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers” and
- (b) in sub-paragraph (2) for “Assembly” substitute “Welsh Ministers”.